503763350 03/31/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3809997

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name		Execution Date
LIAD BIOTECHNOLOGI	ES, LLC.			02/03/2016
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ΓΔ			
Name:	PREVA, LL	C		
Street Address:		TON RD., #260		
City:	WESTON			
State/Country:	FLORIDA			
Postal Code:	33331			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 10			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	136	64034		
Application Number:	622	44362		
Application Number:	141	80002		
Application Number:	620	84105		
·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1515385		
Application Number:	618	94488		
••		67136		
Application Number:	141	54933		
Application Number:	141	77883		
PCT Number:	US	1367445		
CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be	(30	5)858-0008 e e-mail address first; if th	nat is unsuccessful	it will be sent
-		that is unsuccessful, it w		•
Phone:		858-8000		
Email:	-	mez@malloylaw.com		
Correspondent Name:		LLOY & MALLOY, P.L.		
•		0 SW THIRD AVE		
Address Line 1:				
•	HIS	TORIC CORAL WAY		
Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	HIS MIA	TORIC CORAL WAY MI, FLORIDA 33129 6920.1079.12		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PETER A. MATOS	
SIGNATURE:	/PETER A. MATOS/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2016	
Total Attachments: 4 source=PREVA ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=PREVA ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=PREVA ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif source=PREVA ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif		

F:\MM DOCS\L-PAT\PAT 2012\APF\1079-12 ILIAD\CORR * CL\2016-01-08 - 1079 4 1279 ASSIGNMENT PREVA.DOC

Assignment

WHEREAS, ILIAD BIOTECHNOLOGIES, LLC., is a corporation of Delaware, having its principal office at c/o 2100 North Ocean Blvd., #501, Ft. Lauderdale, Florida, 33305, is the owner of the U.S. patent and patent applications as identified in Schedule A, attached hereto;

WHEREAS, **PREVA**, **LLC**, a corporation of the State of Florida, having its principal office at 4581 Weston Rd., #260, Weston, Florida, 33331, is desirous of acquiring the U.S. patent and patent applications listed in Schedule A;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged, ILIAD BIOTECHNOGLIES, LLC. has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto PREVA, LLC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said U.S. patent and patent applications as identified in Schedule A and inventions described therein, and in and to any divisional, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said applications, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof in the United States of America, including the right to apply for Letters Patent in the United States in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such applications to which such U.S. applications are entitled, which have been or may be granted on any of the foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have

1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 038162 FRAME: 0042

F:\MM DOCS\1-PAT\PAT 2012\APP\1079-12 ILIAD\CORR - CL\2016-01-08 - 1079 & 1279 ASSIGNMENT PREVA.DOC

been by ILIAD BIOTECHNOLOGIES, LLC. had this assignment and transfer not been made, including the right to sue for all past and future damages related thereto.

The undersigned does further agree on behalf of ILIAD BIOTECHNOLOGIES, LLC., its heirs, executors and administrators, to execute, have executed and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as ILIAD BIOTECHNOLOGIES, LLC. lawfully may, that may be deemed necessary by PREVA, LLC, its successors, assigns, or nominees, to fully secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent in the United States;

And I do hereby authorize and request on behalf of ILIND BIOTECHNOLOGIES, LLC. the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States of America upon any of the said applications of Schedule A and continuations thereof, to PREVA, LLC, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the day and year set forth below.

2 of 4

PATENT REEL: 038162 FRAME: 0043

FINE DOCS/1-PAT/PAT 2012/APP/1079-12 ILIAD/CORR - CL/2016-01-05 - 1079 & 1279 ASSIGNMENT PREVA.DOC

Date: 2/3/2016

ILIAD	BIOTECHNOLOGIES, LLC.
Ву: _	Kerth Climno
Print	Name: KEITH RUSIN, MD
Print	Title: <u>CEO</u>

STATE OF Florida COUNTY OF Brownord)SS:

On this 3 of February, 2016, personally appeared before Keish Harrison Rubba

me,

who is personally known to me OR whose identity I proved on the basis of identification of <u>florida Drives Course</u>.

to be the signer of the above instrument, and he/she acknowledges that he/she signed it

Notary Public (Signature)

Name of Notary (Printed)

My Commission Expires:

April 15, 2017



3 of 4

F:\NN DOCS\1-PAT\PAT 2012\AFP\1079-12 ILIAD\CORR - CL\2016-01-08 - 1079 & 1279 ASSIGNMENT PREVA.DOC

SCHEDULE A

TITLE: NASAL IRRIGATION ASSEMBLY AND SYSTEM

Pending US Patent Applications

s.Ú

<u>Country</u>	<u>Serial No.</u>	Filing Date	Atty. Ref. No.
U.S.	13/664,034	Oct. 30, 2012	1.079.12
U.S.	62/244,362	Oct. 21, 2015	1.280.13
U.S.	14/180,002	Feb. 13, 2014	1.279.13
U.S.	62/084,105	Nov. 25, 2014	1.458.14

Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Serial No. PCTUS1515385 filed on Feb. 11, 2015

TITLE: IRRIGATION ASSEMBLY

- 67

Pending Foreign Patent Applications

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	Atty. Ref. No.
EPO Japan	13851074.8 2015-539938	Apr. 25. 2015 Apr. 28, 2015	4.845-A.15 4.845-B.15

Abandoned Patent Applications

Patent Cooperation Treaty(PCT)Serial No.PCTUS1367445 filed on October30, 2013U.S.61/894,488Oct. 21, 20131.280.13U.S.62/067,136Oct. 22, 20141.280.13U.S.14/154,933Jan. 14, 20141.273.13U.S.14/177,883Feb. 11, 20141.279.13

4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 038162 FRAME: 0045

RECORDED: 03/31/2016